
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401079
DATE : 08.05.2024

REQ TITLE : 1-1032401526 CLEANING &

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401843

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 FWT2-CLEANING & INTERNAL INSPECTION IN
BSNSTOWER 132 KV SUBSTATIONTANK MAKE:
FRANKLIN HODGETANK TYPE: ALUMINUM TANK
WITH EPDM LINERS
COPE OF WORK##VISUAL INSPECTION AROUND
THE EXTERIOR OF THE TANK##VISUAL INSPECTION
AROUND THE INTERIOR OF THE TANK##REMOVING
SLIT AN
D WATER FROM SUMP PIT##ENSURE ALL BOLTS
AND FITTINGS ARE FREE FROM DETERIORATION
ORCORROSION. REPLACE IF
REQUIRED##CLEANING AND INSP
ECT THE LINER FOR ANY DETERIORATION##ALL
DEFECTS FOUND OR OCCURRED DURING
CLEANING TO BE RECTIFIEDIMMEDIATELY AND ITS
PART OF THE SC
OPE OF WORK##ALL DETERIORATED SHEETS TO
BE REPLACED WITH NEW ONE##IF FOUND, ALL GI
INTERNAL FLANGES & BOLTS TO BE REPLACED
WITH SS##
ALL WORKS TO BE CARRIED OUT IN LINE WITH
OEM APPROVED METHODSTATEMENTSFOR SITE
COORDINATION AND PTW, CONTACT ENGR.

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401079
DATE : 08.05.2024

REQ TITLE : 1-1032401526 CLEANING &

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401843

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SRIHARI, 055-9425
174 [7:30TO 14:30]

2 ITEM-00002 FWT1-CLEANING & INTERNAL INSPECTION IN
MBRBLVRD 132 KV SUBSTATIONTANK MAKE:
FRANKLIN HODGETANK TYPE: ALUMINUM TANK
WITH EPDM LINERSC
OPE OF WORK##VISUAL INSPECTION AROUND THE
EXTERIOR OF THE TANK##VISUAL INSPECTION
AROUND THE INTERIOR OF THE TANK##REMOVING
SLIT AND
 WATER FROM SUMP PIT##ENSURE ALL BOLTS AND
FITTINGS ARE FREE FROM DETERIORATION
ORCORROSION. REPLACE IF
REQUIRED##CLEANING AND INSPE
CT THE LINER FOR ANY DETERIORATION##ALL
DEFECTS FOUND OR OCCURRED DURING
CLEANING TO BE RECTIFIEDIMMEDIATELY AND ITS
PART OF THE SCO
PE OF WORK##ALL DETERIORATED SHEETS TO BE
REPLACED WITH NEW ONE##IF FOUND, ALL GI
INTERNAL FLANGES & BOLTS TO BE REPLACED
WITH SS##A
LL WORKS TO BE CARRIED OUT IN LINE WITH OEM

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401079
DATE : 08.05.2024

REQ TITLE : 1-1032401526 CLEANING &

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401843

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

APPROVED METHODSTATEMENTSFOR SITE
COORDINATION AND PTW, CONTACT ENGR.
SRIHARI, 055-94251
74 [7:30TO 14:30]

3 ITEM-00003 FWT2-CLEANING & INTERNAL INSPECTION IN
MBRBLVRD 132 KV SUBSTATIONTANK MAKE:
FRANKLIN HODGETANK TYPE: ALUMINUM TANK
WITH EPDM LINERSC
OPE OF WORK##VISUAL INSPECTION AROUND THE
EXTERIOR OF THE TANK##VISUAL INSPECTION
AROUND THE INTERIOR OF THE TANK##REMOVING
SLIT AND
 WATER FROM SUMP PIT##ENSURE ALL BOLTS AND
FITTINGS ARE FREE FROM DETERIORATION
ORCORROSION. REPLACE IF
REQUIRED##CLEANING AND INSPE
CT THE LINER FOR ANY DETERIORATION##ALL
DEFECTS FOUND OR OCCURRED DURING
CLEANING TO BE RECTIFIEDIMMEDIATELY AND ITS
PART OF THE SCO
PE OF WORK##ALL DETERIORATED SHEETS TO BE
REPLACED WITH NEW ONE##IF FOUND, ALL GI
INTERNAL FLANGES & BOLTS TO BE REPLACED

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401079
DATE : 08.05.2024

REQ TITLE : 1-1032401526 CLEANING &

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401843

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WITH SS##A
LL WORKS TO BE CARRIED OUT IN LINE WITH OEM
APPROVED METHODSTATEMENTSFOR SITE
COORDINATION AND PTW, CONTACT ENGR.
SRIHARI, 055-94251
74 [7:30TO 14:30]

4 ITEM-00004 FWT1-CLEANING & INTERNAL INSPECTION IN
TIJOORI 132 KV SUBSTATIONTANK MAKE:
FRANKLIN HODGETANK TYPE: ALUMINUM TANK
WITH EPDM LINERSCO
PE OF WORK##VISUAL INSPECTION AROUND THE
EXTERIOR OF THE TANK##VISUAL INSPECTION
AROUND THE INTERIOR OF THE TANK##REMOVING
SLIT AND
WATER FROM SUMP PIT##ENSURE ALL BOLTS AND
FITTINGS ARE FREE FROM DETERIORATION
ORCORROSION. REPLACE IF
REQUIRED##CLEANING AND INSPEC
T THE LINER FOR ANY DETERIORATION##ALL
DEFECTS FOUND OR OCCURRED DURING
CLEANING TO BE RECTIFIEDIMMEDIATELY AND ITS
PART OF THE SCOP
E OF WORK##ALL DETERIORATED SHEETS TO BE

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401079
DATE : 08.05.2024

REQ TITLE : 1-1032401526 CLEANING &

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401843

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REPLACED WITH NEW ONE##IF FOUND, ALL GI
INTERNAL FLANGES & BOLTS TO BE REPLACED
WITH SS##AL
L WORKS TO BE CARRIED OUT IN LINE WITH OEM
APPROVED METHODSTATEMENTSFOR SITE
COORDINATION AND PTW, CONTACT ENGR.
SRIHARI, 055-942517
4 [7:30TO 14:30]

5 ITEM-00005 FWT2-CLEANING & INTERNAL INSPECTION IN
TIJOORI 132 KV SUBSTATIONTANK MAKE:
FRANKLIN HODGETANK TYPE: ALUMINUM TANK
WITH EPDM LINERSCO
PE OF WORK##VISUAL INSPECTION AROUND THE
EXTERIOR OF THE TANK##VISUAL INSPECTION
AROUND THE INTERIOR OF THE TANK##REMOVING
SLIT AND
WATER FROM SUMP PIT##ENSURE ALL BOLTS AND
FITTINGS ARE FREE FROM DETERIORATION
ORCORROSION. REPLACE IF
REQUIRED##CLEANING AND INSPEC
T THE LINER FOR ANY DETERIORATION##ALL
DEFECTS FOUND OR OCCURRED DURING
CLEANING TO BE RECTIFIEDIMMEDIATELY AND ITS

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401079
DATE : 08.05.2024

REQ TITLE : 1-1032401526 CLEANING &

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401843

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PART OF THE SCOP
E OF WORK##ALL DETERIORATED SHEETS TO BE
REPLACED WITH NEW ONE##IF FOUND, ALL GI
INTERNAL FLANGES & BOLTS TO BE REPLACED
WITH SS##AL
L WORKS TO BE CARRIED OUT IN LINE WITH OEM
APPROVED METHODSTATEMENTSFOR SITE
COORDINATION AND PTW, CONTACT ENGR.
SRIHARI, 055-942517
4 [7:30TO 14:30]

6 ITEM-00006 FWT1-CLEANING & INTERNAL INSPECTION IN MANK
132 KV SUBSTATIONTANK MAKE: FRANKLIN
HODGETANK TYPE: ALUMINUM TANK WITH EPDM
LINERSCOPE
OF WORK##VISUAL INSPECTION AROUND THE
EXTERIOR OF THE TANK##VISUAL INSPECTION
AROUND THE INTERIOR OF THE TANK##REMOVING
SLIT AND WAT
ER FROM SUMP PIT##ENSURE ALL BOLTS AND
FITTINGS ARE FREE FROM DETERIORATION
ORCORROSION. REPLACE IF
REQUIRED##CLEANING AND INSPECT T
HE LINER FOR ANY DETERIORATION##ALL

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401079
DATE : 08.05.2024

REQ TITLE : 1-1032401526 CLEANING &

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401843

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DEFECTS FOUND OR OCCURRED DURING
CLEANING TO BE RECTIFIEDIMMEDIATELY AND ITS
PART OF THE SCOPE O
F WORK##ALL DETERIORATED SHEETS TO BE
REPLACED WITH NEW ONE##IF FOUND, ALL GI
INTERNAL FLANGES & BOLTS TO BE REPLACED
WITH SS##ALL W
ORKS TO BE CARRIED OUT IN LINE WITH OEM
APPROVED METHODSTATEMENTSFOR SITE
COORDINATION AND PTW, CONTACT ENGR.
SRIHARI, 055-9425174 [
7:30TO 14:30]

7 ITEM-00007 FWT2-CLEANING & INTERNAL INSPECTION IN MANK
132 KV SUBSTATIONTANK MAKE: FRANKLIN
HODGETANK TYPE: ALUMINUM TANK WITH EPDM
LINERSCOPE
OF WORK##VISUAL INSPECTION AROUND THE
EXTERIOR OF THE TANK##VISUAL INSPECTION
AROUND THE INTERIOR OF THE TANK##REMOVING
SLIT AND WAT
ER FROM SUMP PIT##ENSURE ALL BOLTS AND
FITTINGS ARE FREE FROM DETERIORATION
ORCORROSION. REPLACE IF

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401079
DATE : 08.05.2024

REQ TITLE : 1-1032401526 CLEANING &

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401843

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REQUIRED##CLEANING AND INSPECT T
HE LINER FOR ANY DETERIORATION##ALL
DEFECTS FOUND OR OCCURRED DURING
CLEANING TO BE RECTIFIEDIMMEDIATELY AND ITS
PART OF THE SCOPE O
F WORK##ALL DETERIORATED SHEETS TO BE
REPLACED WITH NEW ONE##IF FOUND, ALL GI
INTERNAL FLANGES & BOLTS TO BE REPLACED
WITH SS##ALL W
ORKS TO BE CARRIED OUT IN LINE WITH OEM
APPROVED METHODSTATEMENTSFOR SITE
COORDINATION AND PTW, CONTACT ENGR.
SRIHARI, 055-9425174 [
7:30TO 14:30]

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
FIRE WATER TANK CLEANING AND INTERNAL INSPECTION -FRANKLIN HODGE MAKE FIRE WATER TANKS

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332401079
DATE : 08.05.2024

REQ TITLE : 1-1032401526 CLEANING &

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.05.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401843

1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 9  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


